 208 v5.1 / Modification rights reserved EE771www.epluse.com
The EE771 is ideal for flow measurement in pipelines with diameters of
DN15 (1/2") up to DN50 (2"). Besides the temperature (T) the sensor
provides the values for standardized volumetric flow (V'n), standardized
flow (vn) and mass flow (m'). The integrated totalizer records the
consumption (Qn). The sensor is suitable for air, nitrogen, CO2, O2,
argon or other non-corrosive, non-flammable gases with a pressure of
up to 16 bar (232 psi).

DN25 - measurement valve with shut-off
function
Order Example
Ordering Guide
Position 1 - Sensor      Position 2 - Measurement valve
The EE771 consists of the sensor (pos. 1) and the measurement valve with shut-off function
(pos. 2). Both have to be ordered together! The probe cable (pos. 3) is only necessary for model T3.
Position 1 - Sensor EE771-
H
ar
dw
ar
e
C
on
fig
ur
at
io
n
Type
Compact ri-le flow direction right to left T19
Compact le-ri flow direction left to right T20
Remote T3
Measuring range 0...100 m/s (328.1 ft/s) HV31
0...200 m/s (656.2 ft/s) HV33
Measurement valve for
pipe diameter
DN15 (1/2") N15
DN20 (3/4") N20
DN25 (1") N25
DN32 (1 1/4") N32
DN40 (1 1/2") N40
DN50 (2") N50
Display Without display no code
With display D2
Mounting Measurement valve with shut-off function no code
Electrical connection Cable gland and screw terminals no code
1 plug for power supply and outputs E4
Digital output
No digital output no code
Modbus RTU J3
M-Bus J5
So
ftw
ar
e
Se
tu
p1)
Measurand output 1
Temperature T [°C] MA1
T [°F] MA2
Standardized volumetric flow V'n [m3/h] MA83
V'n [ft3/min] MA87
Mass flow m' [kg/h] MA80
Standardized flow vn [m/s] MA22
vn [ft/min] MA23
Signal output 1 Analogue output
0 - 5 V GA2
0 - 10 V GA3
0 - 20 mA GA5
4 - 20 mA GA6
Switching output GA9
Measurand output 2
Temperature T [°C] MB1
T [°F] MB2
Standardized volumetric flow V'n [m3/h] MB83
V'n [ft3/min] MB87

EE771
 212 v5.1 / Modification rights reserved EE771www.epluse.com
Ordering Guide Accessories
- Inlet and outlet section for measurement valve   DN15*) HA070215
   DN20*) HA070220
   DN25*) HA070225
   DN32*) HA070232
   DN40*) HA070240
   DN50*) HA070250
*) Inlet and outlet pipe section is available for measurement valve with BSP thread only.
EE771